30.1.5 If the Private Party believes it has completed the Outstanding Required 

Work within the Outstanding Required Work Time, the Private Party shall 

notify MCLM in writing accordingly. 

30.1.6 The Private Party shall pay the costs of the Maintenance Surveyor if the 

Outstanding Required Work costs more than R250 000.00 (two hundred 

and fifty thousand Rand).  The Private Party shall be liable for any costs to 

retain the Maintenance Surveyor (if necessary) to inspect and approve the 

undertaking of any Outstanding Required Work at any time after the initial 

inspection contemplated in clause 30.1.4.